THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

13-702924
9:00 a.m.

13-707809
9:00 a.m.

Y20904
9:00 a.m.

X30412
10:00 a.m.

X95604
10:00 a.m.

Y01866

10:00 a.m.

13-700159
11:00 a.m.

JERRY L. PRICE
V.
HARRIS TEETER, INC.
THE PHOENIX INSURANCE CO.
c/o TRAVELERS

DANIEL MOORE
V.
LIFE TIME FITNESS
THE HARTFORD c/o TRAVELERS

JOAQUIN RUBIO LOPEZ
V.

RICKY SALYERS

ERIE INSURANCE GROUP

TAMARA PARKER
V.
NORTH CAROLINA DEPT. OF PUBLIC

SAFTEY - DIV. OF ADULT CORRECTION
CORVEL CORPORATION

MATTIE ARNOLD
V.
NATIONAL CAUCUS & CENTER ON
BLACK
AGED, INC.

LOLA LAWSON

V.
GAP SOLUTIONS, INC.
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC.

MARY LESTER
V.
UNIFI, INC.

ADVANTAGE/SYNERGY COVERAGE
SOLUTIONS

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 14, 2013

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

APRIL SEGUIN, SCUDDER & HEDRICK
RALEIGH, NC

JACK HOLMES, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK
& COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

JACK HARDISON, HARDISON & COCHRAN
RALEIGH, NC

RYAN BISPLINGHOFF, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

SHEILA CHAVIS, BRENT ADAMS &
ASSOCIATES, DUNN, NC

LAYLA SANTA ROSA, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

MICHAEL SOTO, OXNER THOMAS &
PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC

LORA CUBBAGE, NORTH CAROLINA
DEPT.

OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

RANDOLPH WARD, ATTORNEY AT LAW
CARY, NC
SCOTT FARWELL, WILLSON JONES

CARTER & BAXLEY, RALEIGH, NC

CHRISTOPHER WEST, WHITE &
STRADLEY

RALEIGH, NC

TRULA MITCHELL, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

BRIDGET SHRADER, OXNER THOMAS &
PERMAR, GREENSBORO, NC

BRIAN FREEDMAN, FREEDMAN LAW
FIRM

GREENSBORO, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 14, 2013

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR
430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

FILE NUMBER

X28978 BLANCA PALMILLAS PLF: ANGELA VANDIVIER-STANLEY,
11:00 a.m. V. BRUMBAUGH MU & KING P A
PEDIATRIC SERVICES HOLDING CORP. JACKSONVILLE, NC
THE HARTFORD DFT: DUANE JONES, HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO

CHARLOTTE, NC

13-720494 LORRAINE GUPTON PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

12:00 p.m. V.

*x WAKEMED DFT: ROBIN TERRY, CRANFILL SUMNER &
KEY RISK SERVICES HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC

13-726862 PATRICK PORTER PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

12:00 p.m. V.

*x TAP CONSTRUCTION, INC. DFT: MARTIN JERNIGAN, DICKIE MCCAMEY
STONEWOOD INSURANCE CO. & CHILCOTE, CARY, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



