## THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 14, 2013 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603	
FILE NUMBE	ER	IGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27005	
13-702924 9:00 a.m.	JERRY L. PRICE v.	PLF:	APRIL SEGUIN, SCUDDER & HEDRICK RALEIGH, NC
	HARRIS TEETER, INC. THE PHOENIX INSURANCE CO. c/o TRAVELERS	DFT:	JACK HOLMES, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC
13-707809 9:00 a.m.	DANIEL MOORE v.	PLF:	JACK HARDISON, HARDISON & COCHRAN RALEIGH, NC
	LIFE TIME FITNESS THE HARTFORD c/o TRAVELERS	DEF:	RYAN BISPLINGHOFF, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC
Y20904 9:00 a.m.	JOAQUIN RUBIO LOPEZ v.	PLT:	SHEILA CHAVIS, BRENT ADAMS & ASSOCIATES, DUNN, NC
	RICKY SALYERS ERIE INSURANCE GROUP	DFT:	LAYLA SANTA ROSA, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC
X30412 10:00 a.m.	TAMARA PARKER v.	PLF:	MICHAEL SOTO, OXNER THOMAS & PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC
	NORTH CAROLINA DEPT. OF PUBLIC	DFT:	LORA CUBBAGE, NORTH CAROLINA DEPT.
	SAFTEY – DIV. OF ADULT CORRECTION CORVEL CORPORATION		OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC
X95604 10:00 a.m.	MATTIE ARNOLD v.	PLF:	RANDOLPH WARD, ATTORNEY AT LAW CARY, NC
	NATIONAL CAUCUS & CENTER ON BLACK	DEF:	SCOTT FARWELL, WILLSON JONES
	AGED, INC.		CARTER & BAXLEY, RALEIGH, NC
Y01866	LOLA LAWSON	PLF:	CHRISTOPHER WEST, WHITE & STRADLEY
10:00 a.m.	v. GAP SOLUTIONS, INC.	DFT:	RALEIGH, NC TRULA MITCHELL, MCANGUS
	GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC.		GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC
13-700159	MARY LESTER	PLF:	BRIDGET SHRADER, OXNER THOMAS & PERMAR, GREENSBORO, NC
11:00 a.m.	v. UNIFI, INC.	DFT:	PERMAR, GREENSBORO, NC BRIAN FREEDMAN, FREEDMAN LAW FIRM
	ADVANTAGE/SYNERGY COVERAGE SOLUTIONS		GREENSBORO, NC
** No Pre-Tri	al Agreement Required		

## THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 14, 2013 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603	
X28978 11:00 a.m.	BLANCA PALMILLAS v. PEDIATRIC SERVICES HOLDING CORP.	PLF:	ANGELA VANDIVIER-STANLEY, BRUMBAUGH MU & KING P A JACKSONVILLE, NC
	THE HARTFORD	DFT:	DUANE JONES, HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO CHARLOTTE, NC
13-720494 12:00 p.m.	LORRAINE GUPTON v.	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
**	WAKEMED KEY RISK SERVICES	DFT:	ROBIN TERRY, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC
13-726862	PATRICK PORTER	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
12:00 p.m. **	v. TAP CONSTRUCTION, INC. STONEWOOD INSURANCE CO.	DFT:	MARTIN JERNIGAN, DICKIE MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE, CARY, NC

\*\* No Pre-Trial Agreement Required